factors that directly affect the valuation of the business. The range of increases and decreases of 3.00 and 0.50

percent is sufficient to cover the sensitivity of important factors of the IFA's assumptions at the time of

evaluation, such as changes in interest rates. Inflation rate Thailand economy and other factors in which the

said change period is a range of possible sensitivity. The assumptions can be summarized as follows:

Table of Sensitivity Analysis

Factors of change Range

Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) +/- 3.00 percent (WACC equal to 9.73 –10.33 percent)

Growth rate of the number of LIBFAM accounts in the

securities trading market and futures trading market

+/- 0.50 percent (Growth rate of the number of LIBFAM

accounts in the securities trading market and the futures

market is equal to 1.50 – 3.00 percent)

Note: 1/ Sensitivity analysis is the calculation of financial factors to find an appropriate price range.

From the aforementioned sensitivity analysis assumptions. The results of the sensitivity analysis of the value

of the Company’s equity will be summarized as follows:

Table of results of sensitivity analysis of shareholder equity value

Factors of change
Tota Revenue of ST

-3.0% -1.5% -3.0% +1.5% -3.0%

W
ei

gh
te

d
Av

er
ag

e

Co
st

 o
f

Ca
pi

ta
l -3.0%  0.0046   0.0044   0.0043   0.0042   0.0041

-1.5%  0.0049   0.0047   0.0046   0.0045   0.0044

Base  0.0052   0.0051   0.0049   0.0048   0.0047

+1.5%  0.0055   0.0054   0.0052   0.0051   0.0050

+3.0%  0.0059   0.0057   0.0055   0.0054   0.0053

Source: Estimates of the independent financial advisor

From the table above, it can be seen that when performing a sensitivity analysis (Sensitivity Analysis), the true

value per share is between THB 0.0041 – 0.0059 per share using the present value of free cash flow method.

This is a method that reflects the business plan. Ability to make a profit and growth trends Including returns

to shareholders in the future This is an estimate based on the company's income and expenses. According to

the criteria based on assumptions, the independent financial advisor deems it reasonable. Therefore, this